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FIS 3 step attenuators
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SPECIFICATIONS

The 3-Step attenuators are complete passive device using bend radius of a 3mm jacketed cable as a means of attenuation without introduction back-reflections.  Designed for 
use at 1310nm, attenuation will be lower at 1550nm.  Available in 3 attenuation ranges, each with 3 possible attenuation levels.  Leaves no lasting effect on cable jacketing.

1310nm 2-7dB, 5-15dB, 5-20dB

*Attenuation values are at 1310nm, and are approximate.  Actual values will be influenced by jacketing material and thickness, and internal fiber coatings.

Part Numbers:
F1-10007 - 2-7dB attenuator (1310 nm Singlemode)
F1-10015 - 5-15db attenuator (1310nm Singlemode)
F1-10020 - 5-20db attenuator (1310nm Singlemode)


